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1900 Powell Street, 12th Floor

LEV I N E'FR'CKE Emeryville, %;?forni: 994603-1 811
ENGINEERS, HYDROGECLOGESTS & APPLIED SCIENTISTS {510) 652-4500; FAX (510) 652-2246

r Date | August 4, 1995 |

Time | 12:20pm
Shellie Fletcher

From

Deliver To | Susan Hugo

Name of Firm | Alameda County Health Department
FAX No. | 337-9335 LF Project No. | 3637.00 n

Number of Pages: This cover page plus B pages

Remarks: Susan - Faxing over the analytical test results for the soil samples
coilected from the Sherwin Williams UST removal. Review of Levine.Fricke
reports indicates that soil samples collected during the installation of
ground-water monitoring well LF-10 were analyzed for VOCs. Therefore, the
floor sample was analyzed for TEPH, sVOCs and the 17 CCR metals per your
request. As you can see, TEPH and sVOCs were not detected above the
laboratory detection limits. In addition, no CCR metal was detected above the
region IX preliminay remediation goal.

Motor oil concentrations-in-sidewali-samples-south, north, and west, were
detected @t 1000ppm, 810ppm, 1200ppm and 870ppm, respectively.—The

highest concentration on-the-we: pad easement.

.~

—Motor oil results for the stockpile samples (STKPL-N and STKPL-O@
(/ ppm and 870 pp, respectively, indicating that stockpile soils are no more

*qf?cmutor 0il than the soil we have agreed to leave in place.
PTG § —s [kt Ve Ay B, had STEX

D)

a4 A

| would like to backfill the excavation with the stockpiled soil on Monday.
Please let me know what you think as soon as possible. - Shellie

windo JAT A 2 Hzg
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THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE IS CONFIDENTIAL AND IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR
ENTITY TO WHICH IT IS ADDRESSED. IF YOU ARE NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, OR THE PERSON RESPONSIBLE FOR DELIVERING
IT TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, DO NOT USE OR DISCLOSE THIS FACSIMILE. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS FACSIMILE IN ERRGR,
PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL TO LEVINESFRICKE VIA THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE.

THANK YOU.
Other offices in California, Florida, Hawaii, lllinois, and New Jersey
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CHROMALAB, INC.

— Environmental Services (S0B)
August 3, 1995 Submisgsion #: 9508031 :

LEVINE-FRICKE - EMERYVILLE

Atten:
Project: SHERWIN WILLIAMS Project#: 3637.00
Received: August 2, 1955
re: 1 sample for Total Extractable Petroleum Hydrocarbona (TEPH)

analysis.
Method: EPA 3550/8B015M
Sampled: August 2, 1985 Matrix: S0IL Extracted: August 3, 1935
Run; 7896-D Analyzed: Rugust 3, 199%
Kercsane Diasel Motor 0il
Snl_L_%le ID (ma/Kaq) _{mg/Fa) { )
97839 OR 150 400 1400
Por above sample: REPORTING LINIT RAISED 20X DUE TCQ DILUTION.

Reporting Limits 1.0 1.0 10
Blank Result N.D. N.D. N.D.
Blank Spike Result (%) - 82 --
F {/"‘“" " ﬁq_%
Dennis Mayugba Ali Khapwdzi .
Chamist Organic Manager ;

1220 Quany Lane » Pleasanton, Califomia 846854756
{510) 4B84-1919 » Facsimlle (510) 434-1098

- Fedaral ID #88-0140157 QL7326 DENNIS [7:1538

AUG * s :
3 '89S 17:26 CHROMALAB INC PRGE .BB2



AUG _4 "S5 12:25 FROM LEVINE FRICKE TO 9B411#-9-3379335 PAGE.®BB2-@085

—AUG-@3-'95 THU 17:22 HHRUMALAB INC 7 TFAX NDiS1e- nees PE3

CHROMALARB, INC.

R ——
Ervironmental Services (SDB)
August 3, 1995 Submission #: 9508031

LEVINE-FRICKE - EMERYVILLE
ArCten:

Project: SHERWIN WILLIAMS Project#: 36327.00
Received: August 2, 1995

re; 5 samples for Motor oil analysis.
Method: BPA 3550/8015M

Samplad: August 2, 1995 Matrix: SOIL Extracted: August 3, 19855
Run: 7896-D Analygzed: August 3, 19385

REPORTING BLANK BLANK SPIKE
MOTOR OIL LIMIT RESULT RESULT

I
97837 SOUTH 1T 00 N:D: 82
For above sample: REPORTING LIMIT RAIDED 20X DUE TO DILUTION.

87838 NORTH 810 200 N.D. 82
For above sample: REPORTING LIMIT RAISED 20X DUS TO DILUTION.

97840 WEST 1200 200 N.D. 82
For a@ sample: REPORTING LIMIT RAJSED 20X DUE TO DILUTION.

97841 STKP 1000 ¢ 200 N.D. 82
For = ﬁ sample: REFPORTING LIMIT RAISED 20X DUE TO DILUTION.
A

37842 STKP] 870 200 N.D. 82
For abovVe sample:; REPCRTING LIMIT RAISED 20X DUE TO DILUTION.

Y T W/%
Ali Khaerazi

Dennis Mayugba
Chemist Organic Manager

Diegel i ed for s re rigs.

1220 Quarry Lane » Pleasanton, California 84566-4756

OB SH0-ER-TG
Federal ID #88-0140157

AUG 3 r35 17:28

(510) 484-1913 » Facsimile (510} 484-109& ; ——

CHROMALAB INC PRGE.BB3 |
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CHROMALAB, INC.
e ewironmantal Servicas (SDB)
August 3, 1995 - Submission #: 9508031

LEVINE-PRICKE - EMERYVILLE {
Atten:

Project: SHERWIN WILLIAMS Project#: 3637.00
Recetved: August 2, 1995 '

re: One sample for Semivolatile Organic Compounds (B/NAs) analysis.
Method: EPA 3550/8270

.
Matﬁg;gﬂfgég‘ﬁ) Extracted: August 2, 1998
kuz: 7

Analyzed: Rugust 2, 1995
RBPORTING BLANK BLANK SPIKE

' RESULT LIMIT RESULT RESULT

( ) imgéﬁsl____iﬁﬂlzsl (%)
A Hf5a ; o e
BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL) ETHER N.D. 10 N.D. -~
2 -CHLOROPHENOT, N.D. 10 N.D 72
1, 3-DICHLOROBENZENE N.D. 10 N.D. --
1,4 -DICHLOROBENZENE N.D. 10 N.D. --
BENZYL ALCOHOIL N.D. 10 N.D. --
1,2~-DICKLOROBENZENE N.D. 10 N.D. --
2 -METHYLPHENOL N.D. 10 N.D. --
BIS (2-CHLOROISOPROPYL) ETHER N.D. 10 N.D. --
4 ~-METHYLPHENOL N.D. 10 N.D., --
N-NITROSO-DI~-N-PROPYLAMINE N.D. 10 N.D. 73
HEXACHLOROETHANE N.D. 10 N.D -
NITROBENZENE N.D. 10 N.D. --
ISOPHORONE N.D. 10 N.D. --
2-NITROPHENOL N.D. 10 N.D. -- 5
2,4 ~-DIMETHYLPHENOL N.D. 10 N.D. --
BIS (2-CHLOROETHOXY ) METHANE N.D. 10 N.D. -
2,4-DICHLOROPHENOL N.D. 10 N.D. -~
1}2; 4"TRICHIJ°ROBBNZENE NID. 10 N-D. 57
NAPHTHALENE N.D, 10 N.D. --
4-CHLOROANILINE N.D. 10 N.D. --
HEXACHLOROQBUTADIENE N.D. 10 N.D. --
4 -CHLORO- 2 -METHYLFHENGCL N.D 20 N.D. 60
2 -METHYLNAPHTHALENE N.D. i0 N.D. -
HEXACHT.OROCYCLOPENTADIENE N.D 10 N.D. - -
2,4, 6-TRICHLOROPHENOL N.D 10 N.D. --
2,4, 5-TRICHLOROPHENGCL N.D 10 N.D. -=-
2-CHLORONAPHTHALENE N.D. 10 N.D. --
2-NITROANILINE N.D 10 N.D. --
DIMETHYI, PHTHALATE N.D 10 N.D. --
ACENAPHTHYLENE N.D 10 N.D. --
2-NITROANILINE N.D 10 N.D. -
ACENAPHTHENE N.D. 10 N_D. &8
2, 4-DINITROPHENOL N.D 50 N.D .-
4 -NITROFHENO], N.D 10 N.D. --
DISENZOFURAN N.D 10 N.D. s
2,4-DINITROTOLUENE N.D. 10 N.D. --
2, 6-DINITROTOLUENE N.D 10 N.D. --
DIETHYI, PHTHALATE N.D. 10 N.D. -- .

1220 Quarry Lane = Plaasanton, California 94566-4756
{510) 484-1919 « Facsimile (510) 484-1098
00D 5106622 Federal ID #68-0140157 N-QCT26 YT 122300
AUG 2 rgs 17:27 CHROMALAB INC PAGE.RR4
AOE— 3 35 - - ‘ .
1 =4 -] CHROMALAE THC FAGE . BB5




AUG 4 '95 12:26 FROM LEUINE FRICKE TO S9B411H-9-3373335 PAGE.BOS-00S5

- TO:LEVINE— CKE-EMRUIL |
NC TR NO:

83-'95 THU 17:38  ID:CHROMALAB | X MO 5184841 2683 PE1

m—— o e

CHROMALAB, INC.

— Envirenmeonta! Services (S08)
August 2, 1995 Submission #: 9508031 '

R e

LEVINE-FRICKE - EMERYVILLE

Attan:

) e e 4w mrs

Project: SHERWIN WILLIAMS Project#: 3637.09
Received: Auguat 2, 1935 ;

re; One s le for CAM 17 Metals analysis. ‘ i
Mathod: ?/Jﬁga M/6010/7471 :

SampleID:/FLGOR
Sample #; 978 Matrix: SOIL Extracted: August 3, 1995
Sampled: gust 2, 1955 Run: 7887-D Analyzed: August 3, 1995 _
REPORTING BLANK BLANK SPIKE |
RESULT LIMIT REBULT RESULYT !
1 (%)
ANT %%NIY N.u.m", T 2%! i i_J'Eé 106 _
ARSENIC B.?/’ 1.0 N.D. 101 :
BARIUM s8 1.0 N.D. 102 ¢
BERYLLIUM N.D. 0.5 N.D. 102 i
CADMYUM B 0.5 N.D. 102 i
CHROMTIUM 16 1:0 N.D. 102 i
COBALT 4.3 1.0 N.D. 104 :
COPPER 11 1.0 N.D. 102 ‘
S 1.0 N.D. 103 !
MOLYBDENUM N.D. 1.0 N.D. 102 t
NICKEL 8 1,0 N.D. 102 !
SELENIDM N.D. 2.0 N.D. 103 :
SILVER N-D- l.ﬂ NOD- 100 !
THALLIUM N.D. 2.0 N.D. 112 :
VANADIUM 18 1.0 N.D. 104 !
ZINC 31 1.0 N.D. 100 i
MERCURY N.D. 0.0 D 103 5,
Doina Danet o) d. h 1
Chemist norganiec Supervisor j
i
i
|
f
{
t
t
D S0 o 1220 Quarry Lane * Pleasanton, California 845664758 o ;
(510) 484-1919 » Facsimile (510) 484-1096 RO
Federal ID #68-0140157 :
RUG 3 '385 (7:42 CHROMALARB INC PRGE.GBII
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